
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

APPENDIX B 
 

RAINFALL DATA FOR THE JUNE 2006 FLOOD EVENT 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Hour Rainfall Measured Cumulative
1.00 0.01 0.01
2.00 0.00 0.01
3.00 0.01 0.02
4.00 0.00 0.02
5.00 0.00 0.02
6.00 0.00 0.02
7.00 0.00 0.02
8.00 0.00 0.02
9.00 0.07 0.09

10.00 0.18 0.27
11.00 0.19 0.46
12.00 0.28 0.74
13.00 0.04 0.78
14.00 0.00 0.78
15.00 0.03 0.81
16.00 0.04 0.85
17.00 0.00 0.85
18.00 0.00 0.85
19.00 0.00 0.85
20.00 0.00 0.85
21.00 0.04 0.89
22.00 0.06 0.95
23.00 0.00 0.95
24.00 1.41 2.36
25.00 1.93 4.29
26.00 0.56 4.85
27.00 0.36 5.21
28.00 1.63 6.84
29.00 0.02 6.86
30.00 0.12 6.98
31.00 0.02 7.00
32.00 0.18 7.18
33.00 0.00 7.18
34.00 0.00 7.18
35.00 0.00 7.18
36.00 0.00 7.18
37.00 0.01 7.19
38.00 0.00 7.19
39.00 0.00 7.19
40.00 0.15 7.34
41.00 0.18 7.52
42.00 0.13 7.65
43.00 0.08 7.73
44.00 0.00 7.73
45.00 0.10 7.83
46.00 0.26 8.09
47.00 0.80 8.89
48.00 0.54 9.43

RONALD REAGAN WASH NATIONAL AIRPORT (13743)
48 Hour Storm.  Beginning 9:00 PM on 24 June 06, ending 9:00 pm 26 June 06



Precipitation vs. Time at Ronald Reagan National Airport.  48-Hour Storm Starting at 9:00 pm 
on 24 June 06 and Ending at 9:00 PM 26 June 06
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Hyetograph for Ronald Reagan Rain Gage between 9:00 PM June 24 and 9:00 PM June 26
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Hour Rainfall Measured Cumulative
1.00 0.10 0.10
2.00 0.02 0.12
3.00 0.00 0.12
4.00 0.00 0.12
5.00 0.00 0.12
6.00 0.00 0.12
7.00 0.00 0.12
8.00 0.00 0.12
9.00 0.02 0.14

10.00 0.06 0.20
11.00 0.26 0.46
12.00 0.61 1.07
13.00 0.21 1.28
14.00 0.01 1.29
15.00 0.00 1.29
16.00 0.00 1.29
17.00 0.00 1.29
18.00 0.00 1.29
19.00 0.00 1.29
20.00 0.00 1.29
21.00 0.00 1.29
22.00 0.10 1.39
23.00 0.11 1.50
24.00 0.36 1.86
25.00 2.24 4.10
26.00 0.75 4.85
27.00 0.13 4.98
28.00 0.13 5.11
29.00 0.01 5.12
30.00 0.00 5.12
31.00 0.10 5.22
32.00 0.02 5.24
33.00 0.00 5.24
34.00 0.00 5.24
35.00 0.00 5.24
36.00 0.00 5.24
37.00 0.00 5.24
38.00 0.00 5.24
39.00 0.10 5.34
40.00 0.02 5.36
41.00 0.02 5.38
42.00 0.11 5.49
43.00 0.01 5.50
44.00 0.23 5.73
45.00 0.07 5.80
46.00 0.11 5.91
47.00 0.09 6.00
48.00 0.46 6.46

LAKE BARCROFT RAIN GAGE 
48 Hour Storm.  Beginning 9:00 PM on 24 June 06, ending 9:00 pm 26 June 06



Precipitation vs. Time at Lake Barcroft Gage.  48-Hour Storm Starting at 9:00 pm on 24 June 
06 and Ending at 9:00 PM 26 June 06
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Hyetograph for Lake Barcroft Rain Gage between 9:00 PM June 24 and 9:00 PM June 26
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Hour Rainfall Measured Cumulative
1.00 0.10 0.10
2.00 0.01 0.11
3.00 0.00 0.11
4.00 0.01 0.12
5.00 0.00 0.12
6.00 0.00 0.12
7.00 0.00 0.12
8.00 0.04 0.16
9.00 0.06 0.22

10.00 0.11 0.33
11.00 0.13 0.46
12.00 0.29 0.75
13.00 0.07 0.82
14.00 0.17 0.99
15.00 0.00 0.99
16.00 0.04 1.03
17.00 0.03 1.06
18.00 0.00 1.06
19.00 0.00 1.06
20.00 0.00 1.06
21.00 0.00 1.06
22.00 0.06 1.12
23.00 0.00 1.12
24.00 0.00 1.12
25.00 1.06 2.18
26.00 0.80 2.98
27.00 0.77 3.75
28.00 0.18 3.93
29.00 0.20 4.13
30.00 0.03 4.16
31.00 0.21 4.37
32.00 0.07 4.44
33.00 0.01 4.45
34.00 0.00 4.45
35.00 0.00 4.45
36.00 0.00 4.45
37.00 0.00 4.45
38.00 0.01 4.46
39.00 0.00 4.46
40.00 0.09 4.55
41.00 0.03 4.58
42.00 0.02 4.60
43.00 0.06 4.66
44.00 0.02 4.68
45.00 0.00 4.68
46.00 0.12 4.80
47.00 0.45 5.25
48.00 1.07 6.32

JONES POINT RAIN GAGE (I3020)
48 Hour Storm.  Beginning 9:00 PM on 24 June 06, ending 9:00 pm 26 June 06



Precipitation vs. Time at Jones Point Gage.  48-Hour Storm Starting at 9:00 pm on 24 June 06 
and Ending at 9:00 PM 26 June 06
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Hyetograph for Jones Point Rain Gage between 9:00 PM June 24 and 9:00 PM June 26
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Hour Rainfall Measured Cumulative
1.00 0.03 0.03
2.00 0.00 0.03
3.00 0.00 0.03
4.00 0.00 0.03
5.00 0.00 0.03
6.00 0.00 0.03
7.00 0.00 0.03
8.00 0.00 0.03
9.00 0.03 0.06

10.00 0.09 0.15
11.00 0.12 0.27
12.00 0.53 0.80
13.00 0.32 1.12
14.00 0.25 1.37
15.00 0.02 1.39
16.00 0.00 1.39
17.00 0.04 1.43
18.00 0.00 1.43
19.00 0.00 1.43
20.00 0.00 1.43
21.00 0.00 1.43
22.00 0.00 1.43
23.00 0.00 1.43
24.00 0.00 1.43
25.00 0.00 1.43
26.00 1.39 2.82
27.00 0.78 3.60
28.00 0.29 3.89
29.00 0.02 3.91
30.00 0.05 3.96
31.00 0.03 3.99
32.00 0.00 3.99
33.00 0.20 4.19
34.00 0.00 4.19
35.00 0.00 4.19
36.00 0.00 4.19
37.00 0.00 4.19
38.00 0.00 4.19
39.00 0.00 4.19
40.00 0.00 4.19
41.00 0.01 4.20
42.00 0.08 4.28
43.00 0.03 4.31
44.00 0.16 4.47
45.00 0.09 4.56
46.00 0.93 5.49
47.00 1.18 6.67
48.00 0.12 6.79

SISLERS RAIN GAGE (I1083)
48 Hour Storm.  Beginning 9:00 PM on 24 June 06, ending 9:00 pm 26 June 06



Precipitation vs. Time at Sisler's Gage.  48-Hour Storm Starting at 9:00 pm on 24 June 06 and 
Ending at 9:00 PM 26 June 06
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Hyetograph for Sisler's Rain Gage between 9:00 PM June 24 and 9:00 PM June 26
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Hour Rainfall Measured Cumulative
1.00 0.14 0.14
2.00 0.01 0.15
3.00 0.00 0.15
4.00 0.01 0.16
5.00 0.00 0.16
6.00 0.00 0.16
7.00 0.00 0.16
8.00 0.00 0.16
9.00 0.04 0.20

10.00 0.06 0.26
11.00 0.40 0.66
12.00 0.36 1.02
13.00 0.28 1.30
14.00 0.02 1.32
15.00 0.02 1.34
16.00 0.00 1.34
17.00 0.00 1.34
18.00 0.00 1.34
19.00 0.00 1.34
20.00 0.00 1.34
21.00 0.17 1.51
22.00 0.01 1.52
23.00 0.60 2.12
24.00 3.84 5.96
25.00 0.66 6.62
26.00 0.41 7.03
27.00 0.64 7.67
28.00 0.03 7.70
29.00 0.01 7.71
30.00 0.18 7.89
31.00 0.00 7.89
32.00 0.00 7.89
33.00 0.00 7.89
34.00 0.00 7.89
35.00 0.00 7.89
36.00 0.00 7.89
37.00 0.00 7.89
38.00 0.00 7.89
39.00 0.01 7.90
40.00 0.01 7.91
41.00 0.01 7.92
42.00 0.00 7.92
43.00 0.16 8.08
44.00 0.01 8.09
45.00 0.12 8.21
46.00 0.70 8.91
47.00 0.58 9.49
48.00 0.00 9.49

SKYLINE TOWERS RAIN GAGE (H2022)
48 Hour Storm.  Beginning 9:00 PM on 24 June 06, ending 9:00 pm 26 June 06



Precipitation vs. Time at Skyline Towers Gage.  48-Hour Storm Starting at 9:00 pm on 24 June 
06 and Ending at 9:00 PM 26 June 06
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Hyetograph for Skyline Towers Rain Gage between 9:00 PM June 24 and 9:00 PM June 26
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Hour Rainfall Measured Cumulative
1.00 0.06 0.06
2.00 0.00 0.06
3.00 0.00 0.06
4.00 0.00 0.06
5.00 0.00 0.06
6.00 0.00 0.06
7.00 0.00 0.06
8.00 0.00 0.06
9.00 0.03 0.09

10.00 0.06 0.15
11.00 0.37 0.52
12.00 0.53 1.05
13.00 0.33 1.38
14.00 0.03 1.41
15.00 0.00 1.41
16.00 0.00 1.41
17.00 0.02 1.43
18.00 0.00 1.43
19.00 0.00 1.43
20.00 0.00 1.43
21.00 0.00 1.43
22.00 0.00 1.43
23.00 0.00 1.43
24.00 2.53 3.96
25.00 0.56 4.52
26.00 0.10 4.62
27.00 0.03 4.65
28.00 0.03 4.68
29.00 0.00 4.68
30.00 0.01 4.69
31.00 0.17 4.86
32.00 0.00 4.86
33.00 0.01 4.87
34.00 0.00 4.87
35.00 0.00 4.87
36.00 0.00 4.87
37.00 0.00 4.87
38.00 0.03 4.90
39.00 0.06 4.96
40.00 0.00 4.96
41.00 0.54 5.50
42.00 0.13 5.63
43.00 0.01 5.64
44.00 0.27 5.91
45.00 0.11 6.02
46.00 0.21 6.23
47.00 0.33 6.56
48.00 0.24 6.80

VIENNA WOODS RAIN GAGE (M2028)
48 Hour Storm.  Beginning 9:00 PM on 24 June 06, ending 9:00 pm 26 June 06



Precipitation vs. Time at Vienna Woods Gage.  48-Hour Storm Starting at 9:00 pm on 24 June 
06 and Ending at 9:00 PM 26 June 06
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Hyetograph for Vienna Woods Rain Gage between 9:00 PM June 24 and 9:00 PM June 26
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